

**CITY OF APPLETON**  
**Department of Public Works**  
**MEMORANDUM**

---

**TO:**  **Finance Committee**  
 **Municipal Services Committee**  
 **Utilities Committee**

**SUBJECT: Award of Contract**

---

**The Department of Public Works recommends that the following described work:**

AA-17 Cotter Street Stormwater Improvements and X-17 Sewer & Water Main Reconstruction No. 2

---

**Be awarded to:**

Name: Kruczek Construction, Inc.  
Address: 3636 Kewaunee Road  
Green Bay, WI 54311

---

**In the amount of :** 1,115,115.15

**With a 7 % contingency of :** \$78,058.06

**For a project total not to exceed :** \$1,193,173.21

**\*\* OR \*\***

**In an amount Not To Exceed :** \_\_\_\_\_

Budget: \$1,656,210.00  
Estimate: \$1,387,365.00  
Committee Date: 06/21/17  
Council Date: 06/21/17

\* COTTER STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

\* SEWER & WATER RECONSTRUCTION #2

Unit X-17 & AA-17

2-Jun-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Construction, Inc.		Van Straten Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1.	Furnish & Install 24" RCP, CL IV Storm Sewer	39	lin.ft.	\$110.00	\$4,290.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$74.80	\$2,917.20	\$375.00	\$14,625.00
2.	Furnish & Install 24" RCP, CL III Storm Sewer	894	lin.ft.	\$95.00	\$84,930.00	\$150.00	\$134,100.00	\$71.00	\$63,474.00	\$125.00	\$111,750.00
3.	Furnish & Install 18" RCP, CL IV Storm Sewer	22	lin.ft.	\$107.00	\$2,354.00	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$76.00	\$1,672.00
4.	Furnish & Install 15" RCP, CL IV Storm Sewer	34	lin.ft.	\$107.00	\$3,638.00	\$115.00	\$3,910.00	\$61.00	\$2,074.00	\$150.00	\$5,100.00
5.	Furnish & Install 12" RCP, CL IV Storm Sewer	166	lin.ft.	\$109.00	\$18,094.00	\$90.00	\$14,940.00	\$59.00	\$9,794.00	\$150.00	\$24,900.00
6.	Furnish & Install 24" RCP Apron Endwall	1	ea.	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
7.	Furnish & Install 15" RCP, CL IV Inlet Lead	70	lin.ft.	\$104.00	\$7,280.00	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$62.00	\$4,340.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
8.	Furnish & Install 12" RCP, CL IV Inlet Lead	5	lin.ft.	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
9.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	8	ea.	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$700.00	\$5,600.00	\$350.00	\$2,800.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
10.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	58	vert.ft.	\$175.00	\$10,150.00	\$600.00	\$34,800.00	\$215.00	\$12,470.00	\$325.00	\$18,850.00
11.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	12	vert.ft.	\$520.00	\$6,240.00	\$775.00	\$9,300.00	\$470.00	\$5,640.00	\$625.00	\$7,500.00
12.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	5	vert.ft.	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$470.00	\$2,350.00	\$650.00	\$4,250.00
13.	Furnish & Install Pond Outlet Structure	1	LS	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
14.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	4	ea.	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,700.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
15.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,887.00	\$3,774.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00
16.	Tree Removal	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
17.	Remove Well Casing	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00
18.	Strip Topsoil (Pond)	1,600	Cu. Yds.	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.50	\$2,400.00	\$1.60	\$2,560.00
19.	Install Salvaged Topsoil (Pond)	800	Cu. Yds.	\$1.75	\$1,400.00	\$1.65	\$1,320.00	\$1.65	\$1,320.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00
20.	Common Excavation (Pond)	5,420	Cu. Yds.	\$3.00	\$16,260.00	\$2.90	\$15,718.00	\$2.90	\$15,718.00	\$2.75	\$14,905.00
21.	Placement of Fill Material (Pond Berm)	265	Cu. Yds.	\$5.00	\$1,425.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00	\$4.00	\$1,140.00
22.	Waste Soil Hauling and Disposal (Pond)	5,140	Cu. Yds.	\$3.25	\$16,705.00	\$3.15	\$16,191.00	\$3.15	\$16,191.00	\$4.25	\$21,845.00

\* COTTER STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS  
 \* SEWER & WATER RECONSTRUCTION #2  
 Unit X-17 & AA-17  
 2-Jun-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Construction, Inc		Van Straten Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
23.	Stockpile Contaminated Soil Material	100	tons	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$6.00	\$600.00
24.	Haul Contaminated Soil Material	100	tons	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
25.	Obtain Clay Samples (Pond)	5	ea.	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
26.	Import Clay Material (Pond)	1,550	Cu. Yds.	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$1.00	\$1,530.00
27.	Install Clay Liner (Pond)	1,530	Cu. Yds.	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$0.01	\$15.30	\$4.10	\$6,273.00
28.	Pond Restoration Watering	4	ea.	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00
29.	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Driveway, Driveway Apron & Curb/Wall (Appleton Supply)	2,565	Sq. ft.	\$7.50	\$19,237.50	\$11.00	\$28,215.00	\$11.00	\$28,215.00	\$13.80	\$35,397.00
30.	Pavement Replacement, 8" Doweled Concrete	250	Sq. Yds.	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$90.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$25,000.00
31.	Furnish & Install 30" Curb & Gutter	84	lin.ft.	\$41.00	\$3,444.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$40.00	\$3,360.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00
32.	Relocate Hydrant	2	ea.	\$975.00	\$1,950.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
33.	Furnish, Install, Maintain and remove 12" Sediment Log	16	lin.ft.	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$30.00	\$480.00
34.	Furnish, Install, Maintain and remove Tracking Pad	2	ea.	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
35.	Furnish, Install, Maintain and remove Inlet Protection	15	ea.	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$135.00	\$2,025.00
36.	Furnish, Install, Maintain and remove Silt Fence	1,450	lin.ft.	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$2.00	\$2,900.00	\$1.65	\$2,392.50	\$3.00	\$4,350.00
37.	Furnish & Install Soil Stabilizer Type B	610	SY	\$5.00	\$3,050.00	\$3.00	\$1,830.00	\$1.00	\$610.00	\$1.75	\$1,067.50
38.	Furnish & Install Class I Type A Urban Erosion Control Mat	3,580	SY	\$1.50	\$5,370.00	\$2.00	\$7,160.00	\$1.57	\$5,620.60	\$2.25	\$8,055.00
39.	Furnish & Install WisDOT Medium Riprap and Filter Fabric	6	CY	\$85.00	\$510.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$450.00	\$110.00	\$660.00
40.	Furnish & Install Cover Crop Seeding and Mulch (Pond)	3,100	SY	\$1.65	\$5,115.00	\$2.00	\$6,200.00	\$1.25	\$3,875.00	\$2.25	\$6,975.00
41.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	20	tons	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$25.00	\$500.00
					\$264,340.10		\$376,424.65		\$251,345.95		\$385,184.50

AA-17 TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 41:

\* COTTER STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS

\* SEWER & WATER RECONSTRUCTION #2

Unit X-17 & AA-17

2-Jun-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Construction, Inc		Van Straten Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
AA-17 Cotter St Pond											
X-17 SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO. 2											
1.	Furnish & install 8" Water Main	1,565	lin. ft.	\$84.00	\$131,460.00	\$85.00	\$133,025.00	\$95.00	\$148,675.00	\$127.00	\$198,755.00
2.	Furnish & install 6" Hydrant Lead	40	lin. ft.	\$68.00	\$2,720.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$112.00	\$4,480.00
3.	Furnish & install Hydrant	3	ea.	\$3,800.00	\$11,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
4.	Furnish & install 8" Gate Valve with Box	12	ea.	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$16,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$19,200.00
5.	Furnish & install 6" Gate Valve with Box	3	ea.	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,055.00	\$3,165.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
6.	Furnish & install 8" Bend	22	ea.	\$300.00	\$6,600.00	\$800.00	\$17,600.00	\$280.00	\$6,160.00	\$550.00	\$12,100.00
7.	Furnish & install 6" Bend	9	ea.	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$220.00	\$1,980.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00
8.	Furnish & install 1" Service	300	lin. ft.	\$64.00	\$19,200.00	\$55.00	\$16,500.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$118.00	\$34,800.00
9.	Service Connection	26	ea.	\$375.00	\$9,750.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$300.00	\$7,800.00	\$815.00	\$21,190.00
10.	Curb Box (Complete)	26	ea.	\$110.00	\$2,860.00	\$500.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$5,200.00	\$550.00	\$14,300.00
11.	Furnish & install 15" Sanitary Sewer	845	lin. ft.	\$140.00	\$118,300.00	\$95.00	\$80,275.00	\$240.00	\$202,800.00	\$228.00	\$192,660.00
12.	Furnish & install 10" Sanitary Sewer	245	lin. ft.	\$96.00	\$23,520.00	\$95.00	\$23,275.00	\$205.00	\$50,225.00	\$167.00	\$40,915.00
13.	Reconnect Sanitary Lateral	40	ea.	\$175.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$550.00	\$22,000.00
14.	Furnish & install 4" - 8" Sanitary Lateral	945	lin. ft.	\$80.00	\$75,600.00	\$55.00	\$51,975.00	\$100.00	\$94,500.00	\$164.00	\$154,980.00
15.	Furnish & install Sanitary Manhole	55	vert. ft.	\$245.00	\$13,475.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$325.00	\$17,875.00
16.	Furnish & install Outside drop Sanitary Manhole	5	vert. ft.	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00
17.	Furnish & install Sanitary Manhole Casting	5	ea.	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$4,000.00	\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
18.	Abandon Sanitary Lateral	2	ea.	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
19.	Furnish & install Flowable Fill	155	Cu. Yds.	\$89.00	\$15,345.00	\$75.00	\$11,625.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$175.00	\$27,125.00
20.	Furnish & install 48"x 76" HE Storm Sewer CL III	85	lin. ft.	\$210.00	\$17,850.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$300.00	\$25,500.00	\$416.00	\$35,360.00
21.	Furnish & install 48"x 76" HE Pipe Bend (36 degrees)	1	ea.	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

\* COTTER STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS  
 \* SEWER & WATER RECONSTRUCTION #2  
 Unit X-17 & AA-17  
 2-Jun-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Construction, Inc		Van Straten Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
22.	Furnish & Install 48"x 76" HE Apron Endwall	1	ea.	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
23.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer, CL III	200	lin.ft.	\$155.00	\$31,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00	\$240.00	\$48,000.00	\$265.00	\$53,000.00
24.	Furnish & Install 42" Storm Sewer, CL III	335	lin.ft.	\$125.00	\$41,875.00	\$90.00	\$30,150.00	\$135.00	\$45,225.00	\$131.00	\$43,885.00
25.	Furnish & Install 30" Storm Sewer	405	lin.ft.	\$65.00	\$26,425.00	\$90.00	\$36,450.00	\$110.00	\$44,550.00	\$180.00	\$72,900.00
26.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer, CL III	30	lin.ft.	\$142.00	\$4,260.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	\$157.00	\$4,710.00
27.	Furnish & Install 18" Storm Sewer	30	lin.ft.	\$127.00	\$3,810.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$144.00	\$4,320.00
28.	Furnish & Install 15" Storm Sewer	330	lin.ft.	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$90.00	\$29,700.00	\$70.00	\$23,100.00	\$113.00	\$37,290.00
29.	Furnish & Install 12" Storm Sewer	460	lin.ft.	\$66.00	\$30,360.00	\$90.00	\$41,400.00	\$67.60	\$31,095.00	\$115.00	\$52,900.00
30.	Furnish & Install 6" Storm Lateral	400	lin.ft.	\$31.50	\$12,600.00	\$75.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$74.00	\$29,600.00
31.	Furnish & Install 12" Inlet Lead	165	lin.ft.	\$85.00	\$14,025.00	\$75.00	\$12,375.00	\$73.50	\$12,127.50	\$100.00	\$16,500.00
32.	Storm Laterals Hook-Ups	2	ea.	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
33.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole	35	vert.ft.	\$230.00	\$8,050.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$375.00	\$13,125.00
34.	Furnish & Install 5' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	7	vert.ft.	\$870.00	\$6,090.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	\$335.00	\$2,345.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
35.	Furnish & Install 6' Dia. Precast Storm Manhole	14	vert.ft.	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$900.00	\$12,600.00	\$460.00	\$6,440.00	\$800.00	\$11,200.00
36.	Furnish & Install Tee Line Manhole w/Bend	2	ea.	\$5,600.00	\$11,200.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00
37.	Furnish & Install 5.5x 7' Storm Box Manhole	8	vert.ft.	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$975.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,030.00	\$8,240.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00
38.	Furnish & Install 5.5x 5.5' Storm Box Manhole	8	vert.ft.	\$1,600.00	\$12,800.00	\$850.00	\$6,800.00	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00
39.	Furnish & Install 8'x 8' Storm Box Manhole	15	vert.ft.	\$1,475.00	\$22,125.00	\$950.00	\$14,250.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00
40.	Furnish & Install Storm Manhole Casting	11	ea.	\$355.00	\$3,905.00	\$700.00	\$7,700.00	\$360.00	\$3,960.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00
41.	Furnish & Install Storm MH w/NeenahR-3015 Casting	1	ea.	\$488.00	\$488.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$490.00	\$490.00	\$550.00	\$550.00
42.	Furnish & Install "E" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	4	ea.	\$530.00	\$2,120.00	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$8,400.00
43.	Furnish & Install "C" Inlet w/Frame & Grate	2	ea.	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00

\* COTTER STREET STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS  
 \* SEWER & WATER RECONSTRUCTION #2  
 Unit X-17 & AA-17  
 2-Jun-17

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Quantity	Units	Kruczek Construction, Inc		Van Straten Construction, Inc.		Advance Construction, Inc.		Dorner Inc.	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
44.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer Apron Endwall, CL III	1	ea.	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
45.	Furnish & Install 42" Storm Sewer Apron Endwall, CL III	1	ea.	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
46.	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Sewer Bend, CL III	1	ea.	\$2,725.00	\$2,725.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
47.	Furnish & Install 24" Storm Sewer Bend, CL III	1	ea.	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
48.	Abandon Lift Station & Valve Chamber	1	LS	\$7,217.05	\$7,217.05	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
49.	Furnish & Install Light Riprap (8" thick) over Geotextile	310	sq. ft.	\$16.00	\$4,960.00	\$5.00	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00	\$10.00	\$3,100.00
50.	Furnish & Install Heavy Riprap (18" thick) over Geotextile	640	sq. ft.	\$18.00	\$12,160.00	\$5.00	\$3,200.00	\$16.00	\$10,240.00	\$21.00	\$13,440.00
51.	Furnish & Install Turbidity Barrier	2	ea.	\$3,550.00	\$7,100.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
52.	Furnish & Install 12" Silt Sock Sediment Log	80	lin. ft.	\$16.00	\$1,280.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.00
53.	Furnish & Install Type "D-M" Inlet Protection	25	ea.	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$125.00	\$3,125.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$135.00	\$3,375.00
54.	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	100	lin. ft.	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$2.00	\$200.00	\$5.50	\$550.00
55.	Furnish & Install 3" Parking Lot Asphalt Pav't Restoration	1,425	sq. ft.	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$9.00	\$12,825.00	\$3.50	\$4,987.50	\$4.75	\$6,768.75
56.	Furnish & Install Tracking Pad	1	ea.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
57.	Furnish & Maintain Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,150.00	\$8,150.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
58.	Contaminated Soil Removal	100	cu.yds.	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
59.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding (Catherine Street)	250	tons	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$20.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
60.	Furnish & Install Extra Stone Bedding	100	tons	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00

X-17 TOTAL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 60:

\$860,775.05

\* 1,094,641.00

\$1,365,078.75

TOTAL FOR BOTH AA-17 & X-17:

\$1,115,115.15

\* \$1,285,988.95

\$1,750,263.25

\* Corrected Bid